02/14/2014

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

្រុំណាំ<mark>មហិល្ស 594</mark> (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/201) Received 103666073 RE FEB 1 4 2014 § TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Mammoth, Inc. Name: CES Group, LLC Street Address: 13200 Pioneer Trail; Suite 150 Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership Partnership City: Eden Prairie Corporation-State: Delaware State: MN Other Country:USA Zip: <u>55347-4125</u> Citizenship (see guidelines) Individual(s) Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association : Citizenship Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s)^{1/1/2014} Corporation Citizenship Merger Assignment Citizenship Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes __ Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

Additional sheet(s) attached?

See attached schedule

5. Name & address of p concerning document Name:Dawn Valois	party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	12
Internal Address: c/o Nortek, Inc.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{315}{}\$	
Street Address: 50 Kennedy Plaza		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed	
City:Providence		8. Payment Information:	
State:RI	Zip: <u>02903</u>		
Phone Number: 401-751-1600		02/18/2014 KMGUYEN1 00000012 85853275	00012 85853275
Docket Number:		Deposit Account; Number 02 FC:8522	<u>00 00.54</u> 275.00 0
Email Address:dawn.valois@nortekinc.com		Authorized User Name	

C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):

Text

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

85/853275

9. Signature:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Dawn Valois

Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Trademarks		
Subsidiary Trademark	Registration No.	Serial No.
Mammoth, Inc.		
EPIC	3,774,479	77/810961
HYDROBANK	3,983,351	77/969357
IPEC	3,771,116	77/810955
МАММОТН	924,261	72378712
RMZ	3,771,540	77/845229
ULTRALINE	3,771,117	77/810963
VARI-CONE	1,552,577	73705617
VARI-ZONE	2,717,141	76349035
V-CUBE	3,771,539 🗞	77/845219
V-CUBE SLIM	3,848,867	77/849171
WEBCO INC.	3,221,948	78/777863

Monday, February 10, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005220 FRAME: 0470



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MAMMOTH, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CES GROUP, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CES GROUP, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 4:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2014.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0835707 8100M

131437926

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 0994322

DATE: 12-18-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005220 FRAME: 0471

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:11 PM 12/17/2013 FILED 04:12 PM 12/17/2013 SRV 131437926 - 0835707 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is
CES Group, LLC and the name of the
corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Mammoth, Inc.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.
THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is CES Group, LLC
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on January 1, 2014
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 13200 Pioneer Trail
Eden Prairie, MN 55347-4125, the place of business
of the surviving limited liability company.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005220 FRAME: 0472

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability be signed by an authorized person, the	company has caused this certificate to day of December, A.D.
Ву:	Authorized Person
Name: Kev	in W. Donnelly
	Print or Type
Title: Vice	President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005220 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 02/14/2014